UTEP (4-3,0-1 C-USA) -vs- Southern Miss. (5-3,1-0 C-USA)
01/01/21 at Reed Green Coliseum, Hattiesburg, MS

_II?_ate: (;16%1;'\2/'1 Score By Period 1 2 OT1 Total
Attendance: 1,200 UTEP 23 37 6 66
Site: Reed Green Coliseum, Hattiesburg, MS Southern Miss. 28 32 14 74
Referees: Terry Oglesby, Roger Ayers, Gary Maxwell
UTEP 66
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Boum,Souley * 45 5-17 2-8 7-8 1-5 6 1 1 2 0 2 19
24  Bieniemy,Jamal * 43 9-15 0-3 0-4 1-3 4 3 7 3 1 1 18
11  Williams,Bryson * 40 2-9 0-2 3-4 4-5 9 5 0 2 1 0 7
03 Kennedy,Keonte * 30 2-10 1-4 0-0 3-6 9 1 3 3 0 0 5
01 Verhoeven,Tydus * 21 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 5 1 1 0 1 0
12  Sjolund,Kristian 21 47 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 10
32 Odigie,Efe 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 4
02 Agnew,Christian 17 1-7 0-1 1-3 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 3 3
T™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 225 25-69 5-23 11-19 13-28 41 20 13 11 2 7 66
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-32 28.13 % 2-11 18.18 % 3-7 42.86 %
Second Half 14-29 48.28 % 2-7 28.57 % 7-10 70.00 %
oT1 2-8 25.00 % 1-5 20.00 % 1-2 50.00 %
Total 25-69 36.2 % 5-23 21.7 % 11-19 57.9 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 19
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 O
Southern Miss. 74
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14  Stevenson,Tyler * 38 8-15 0-0 10-13 5-5 10 3 0 2 0 1 26
55  Pierre Jr.,Jaron * 41 6-12 1-2 2-2 1-5 6 2 3 1 0 2 15
10 Hardy,Tae * 39 4-8 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 4 1 2 1 2 11
11  Draine,LaDavius * 40 3-8 0-0 0-0 1-10 11 1 3 3 0 1 6
01 Harris,Denijay * 19 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 2
05 Pinckney,DeAndre 30 4-9 0-2 3-4 1-9 10 1 1 1 0 0 11
34  Konontsuk,Artur 6 O0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
02 Johnson,Justin 5 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
21  Malone,Jay 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
44  Jaakson,Mark 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 3 0 0 0
Totals - 225 26-59 2-6 20-25 8-34 42 14 11 15 1 7 74
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 11-26 42.31 % 1-1 100.00 % 5-8 62.50 %
Second Half 13-28 46.43 % 1-5 20.00 % 5-7 71.43 %
OoT1 2-5 40.00 % 0-0 0.00% 10-10 100.00 %
Total 26-59 44.1 % 2-6 33.3% 20-25 80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 8 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 6 times(s)
Bench Points: 14

Points off Turnovers: 14

Points in the Paint: 34
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 18



VISITORS: UTEP

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Miss.

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRYSON
MISS JUMPER by KENNEDY,KEONTE(in the paint)

FOUL by VERHOEVEN,TYDUS
TURNOVER by VERHOEVEN,TYDUS

STEAL by BIENIEMY,JAMAL
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRYSON

REBOUND OFF by KENNEDY,KEONTE
MISS 3PTR by BIENIEMY,JAMAL

REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,KEONTE
GOOD LAYUP by BOUM,SOULEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by BIENIEMY,JAMAL

MISS JUMPER by BIENIEMY,JAMAL(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRYSON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOUM,SOULEY

GOOD JUMPER by BOUM,SOULEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VERHOEVEN,TYDUS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by KENNEDY,KEONTE

SUB IN by AGNEW,CHRISTIAN

MISS FT by BIENIEMY,JAMAL

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by BIENIEMY,JAMAL

SUB OUT by VERHOEVEN,TYDUS
SUB IN by SJIOLUND,KRISTIAN
GOOD 3PTR by SJIOLUND,KRISTIAN
ASSIST by BOUM,SOULEY

MISS JUMPER by AGNEW,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by AGNEW,CHRISTIAN

FOUL by SJOLUND,KRISTIAN

19:28

19:15
18:54
18:32
18:32
18:20
18:07
18:07
17:57
17:44

17:39

17:19
17:08

16:52

16:30
16:15
16:02

15:42
15:32
15:09
14:46
14:46
14:46
14:46
14:46
14:46
14:46

14:45
14:16
14:16
14:16
14:05
13:42
13:42
13:42
13:29

13:02

12:51
12:43

12:24

0-2

2-2

2-4

2-6

4-6

7-6

7-8

H2

H2

H 4

H2

Vi

H1

MISS JUMPER by DRAINE,LADAVIUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,DENIJAY
GOOD JUMPER by PIERRE JR.,JARON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,DENIJAY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by STEVENSON,TYLER
TURNOVER by HARRIS,DENIJAY

FOUL by HARDY,TAE

REBOUND DEF by PIERRE JR.,JARON
MISS JUMPER by STEVENSON,TYLER(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by DRAINE,LADAVIUS
ASSIST by HARRIS,DENIJAY

REBOUND DEF by STEVENSON,TYLER
GOOD JUMPER by HARDY,TAE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PIERRE JR.,JARON

MISS JUMPER by STEVENSON,TYLER

MISS JUMPER by HARDY,TAE

FOUL by PIERRE JR.,JARON

SUB OUT by HARRIS,DENIJAY
SUB IN by KONONTSUK,ARTUR

REBOUND DEF by DRAINE,LADAVIUS
TURNOVER by TEAM

TURNOVER by DRAINE,LADAVIUS
SUB OUT by STEVENSON,TYLER
SUB IN by PINCKNEY,DEANDRE

REBOUND DEF by DRAINE,LADAVIUS
MISS JUMPER by PIERRE JR.,JARON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PINCKNEY,DEANDRE

GOOD JUMPER by PINCKNEY,DEANDRE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PINCKNEY,DEANDRE



12:10 SUB OUT by HARDY,TAE

12:10 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by BIENIEMY,JAMAL 12:10
SUB IN by KENNEDY,KEONTE 12:10
12:08 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,JUSTIN
MISS JUMPER by BOUM,SOULEY(in the paint) 11:56
= REBOUND DEF by PINCKNEY,DEANDRE
11:47 MISS JUMPER by KONONTSUK,ARTUR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
11:47 SUB OUT by PIERRE JR.,JARON
11:47 SUB IN by MALONE,JAY
MISS 3PTR by SJOLUND,KRISTIAN 11:34
REBOUND OFF by KENNEDY,KEONTE =
GOOD JUMPER by KENNEDY,KEONTE 11:29 98 V1
11:13 MISS JUMPER by DRAINE,LADAVIUS
REBOUND DEF by BOUM,SOULEY -
11:07 FOUL by MALONE,JAY
GOOD FT by BOUM,SOULEY (fastbreak) 11:07 10-8 V2
11:06 SUB OUT by DRAINE,LADAVIUS
11:06 SUB OUT by KONONTSUK,ARTUR
11:06 SUB IN by STEVENSON,TYLER
11:06 SUB IN by JAAKSON,MARK
GOOD FT by BOUM,SOULEY (fastbreak) 11:05 11-8 V3
SUB OUT by AGNEW,CHRISTIAN 10:44
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRYSON 10:44
SUB IN by BIENIEMY,JAMAL 10:44
SUB IN by ODIGIE,EFE 10:44
10:31 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by ODIGIE,EFE =
MISS JUMPER by KENNEDY,KEONTE 10:18
REBOUND OFF by TEAM =
MISS JUMPER by ODIGIE,EFE(in the paint) 10:01

= REBOUND DEF by STEVENSON,TYLER
09:44 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,KEONTE =
GOOD LAYUP by BIENIEMY,JAMAL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:40 13-8 V5
ASSIST by KENNEDY,KEONTE =

09:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
09:18 MISS JUMPER by MALONE,JAY
REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,KEONTE --
TURNOVER by KENNEDY,KEONTE 09:10
09:10 STEAL by JAAKSON,MARK
FOUL by ODIGIE,EFE 09:06
09:06 13-9 V 4 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JUSTIN(fastbreak)
09:06 MISS FT by JOHNSON,JUSTIN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by BIENIEMY,JAMAL --
MISS JUMPER by BIENIEMY,JAMAL(in the paint) 08:52

-- REBOUND DEF by PINCKNEY,DEANDRE
08:34 13-11 V2 GOOD JUMPER by PINCKNEY,DEANDRE
-- ASSIST by JAAKSON,MARK

GOOD LAYUP by ODIGIE,EFE(in the paint) 08:17 15-11 V4
ASSIST by KENNEDY,KEONTE --
07:43 TURNOVER by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:43
07:43 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JUSTIN
07:43 SUB OUT by JAAKSON,MARK
07:43 SUB IN by HARDY,TAE
07:43 SUB IN by DRAINE,LADAVIUS
SUB OUT by SJOLUND,KRISTIAN 07:43
SUB OUT by ODIGIE,EFE 07:43
SUB IN by VERHOEVEN,TYDUS 07:43

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRYSON 07:43



MISS JUMPER by KENNEDY,KEONTE
REBOUND OFF by BIENIEMY,JAMAL
MISS JUMPER by BOUM,SOULEY

STEAL by VERHOEVEN,TYDUS
TURNOVER by BIENIEMY,JAMAL

MISS LAYUP by BOUM,SOULEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by VERHOEVEN,TYDUS
MISS JUMPER by VERHOEVEN,TYDUS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KENNEDY,KEONTE

FOUL by BIENIEMY,JAMAL

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,BRYSON

BLOCK by BIENIEMY,JAMAL

REBOUND DEF by VERHOEVEN,TYDUS
GOOD 3PTR by BOUM,SOULEY (fastbreak)
ASSIST by VERHOEVEN,TYDUS

MISS 3PTR by BOUM,SOULEY
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,BRYSON
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRYSON

TURNOVER by KENNEDY,KEONTE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by KENNEDY,KEONTE
SUB IN by AGNEW,CHRISTIAN
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRYSON

FOUL by VERHOEVEN,TYDUS

SUB OUT by VERHOEVEN, TYDUS

SUB IN by SJOLUND,KRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRYSON

MISS LAYUP by AGNEW,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

STEAL by AGNEW,CHRISTIAN

15-13

15-15

15-16

18-16

18-18

18-20

18-23

V2

H1

V2

H2

HS5

SUB OUT by MALONE,JAY
SUB IN by PIERRE JR.,JARON

REBOUND DEF by STEVENSON,TYLER
TURNOVER by DRAINE,LADAVIUS

STEAL by HARDY,TAE

GOOD DUNK by STEVENSON, TYLER(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by HARDY,TAE

REBOUND DEF by PINCKNEY,DEANDRE

GOOD JUMPER by STEVENSON,TYLER((fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by PIERRE JR.,JARON

REBOUND DEF by STEVENSON,TYLER
MISS JUMPER by STEVENSON,TYLER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by STEVENSON, TYLER

MISS FT by STEVENSON,TYLER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by PINCKNEY,DEANDRE
SUB IN by HARRIS,DENIJAY
GOOD FT by STEVENSON,TYLER

STEAL by PIERRE JR.,JARON
MISS JUMPER by PIERRE JR.,JARON

GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,DENIJAY

REBOUND DEF by DRAINE,LADAVIUS
GOOD JUMPER by STEVENSON,TYLER
ASSIST by PIERRE JR.,JARON

STEAL by DRAINE,LADAVIUS
GOOD 3PTR by PIERRE JR.,JARON(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by STEVENSON,TYLER

MISS JUMPER by STEVENSON,TYLER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARDY,TAE
TURNOVER by HARDY,TAE

FOUL by HARDY,TAE



01:50 SUB OUT by HARRIS,DENIJAY

01:50 SUB IN by PINCKNEY,DEANDRE

MISS 3PTR by BOUM,SOULEY 01:38
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL by WILLIAMS,BRYSON 01:21

01:21 18-24 H6 GOOD FT by STEVENSON,TYLER

01:21 SUB OUT by HARDY,TAE

01:21 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JUSTIN

01:21 MISS FT by STEVENSON,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by BIENIEMY,JAMAL --
GOOD JUMPER by AGNEW,CHRISTIAN((fastbreak) 01:16 20-24 HA4

01:16 FOUL by STEVENSON,TYLER
MISS FT by AGNEW,CHRISTIAN((fastbreak) 01:16

ASSIST by BIENIEMY,JAMAL --
-- REBOUND DEF by PINCKNEY,DEANDRE
FOUL by AGNEW,CHRISTIAN 01:01
01:01 20-25 H5 GOOD FT by PIERRE JR.,JARON
01:01 20-26 H 6 GOOD FT by PIERRE JR.,JARON
MISS 3PTR by SJOLUND,KRISTIAN 00:47
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,BRYSON --

00:43 FOUL by STEVENSON,TYLER
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,BRYSON 00:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
00:43 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JUSTIN
00:43 SUB OUT by STEVENSON,TYLER
00:43 SUB IN by HARRIS,DENIJAY
00:43 SUB IN by KONONTSUK,ARTUR
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,BRYSON 00:43 21-26 H5
00:22 MISS JUMPER by PINCKNEY,DEANDRE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DRAINE,LADAVIUS
00:19 21-28 H7 GOOD LAYUP by DRAINE,LADAVIUS(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BIENIEMY,JAMAL(in the paint) 00:06 23-28 H5

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UTEP Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Miss.
20:00 SUB OUT by PINCKNEY,DEANDRE
20:00 SUB OUT by KONONTSUK,ARTUR
20:00 SUB IN by HARDY,TAE
20:00 SUB IN by STEVENSON,TYLER
SUB OUT by AGNEW,CHRISTIAN 20:00
SUB OUT by SJOLUND,KRISTIAN 20:00
SUB IN by VERHOEVEN,TYDUS 20:00
SUB IN by KENNEDY,KEONTE 20:00
MISS 3PTR by BOUM,SOULEY 19:41
- REBOUND DEF by PIERRE JR.,JARON
19:16 MISS JUMPER by STEVENSON,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by BOUM,SOULEY -
18:49 FOUL by HARDY,TAE
GOOD FT by BOUM,SOULEY 18:49 24-28 HA4
GOOD FT by BOUM,SOULEY 18:49 25-28 H3
18:29 TURNOVER by DRAINE,LADAVIUS
GOOD JUMPER by BIENIEMY,JAMAL(in the paint) 18:07 27-28 H1
FOUL by VERHOEVEN,TYDUS 17:52
17:45 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,DENIJAY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRYSON -
FOUL by WILLIAMS,BRYSON 17:34
SUB OUT by VERHOEVEN,TYDUS 17:20
SUB IN by ODIGIE,EFE 17:20
17:10 MISS 3PTR by PIERRE JR.,JARON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --



MISS 3PTR by BIENIEMY,JAMAL

REBOUND DEF by ODIGIE,EFE
MISS 3PTR by BOUM,SOULEY

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRYSON

GOOD 3PTR by KENNEDY,KEONTE
ASSIST by BIENIEMY,JAMAL

REBOUND DEF by BOUM,SOULEY

MISS JUMPER by KENNEDY,KEONTE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BOUM,SOULEY

MISS JUMPER by BOUM,SOULEY(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by ODIGIE,EFE(in the paint)
ASSIST by BIENIEMY,JAMAL

GOOD JUMPER by BIENIEMY,JAMAL

FOUL by ODIGIE,EFE

FOUL by BIENIEMY,JAMAL

SUB OUT by ODIGIE,EFE
SUB IN by SJIOLUND,KRISTIAN

GOOD DUNK by SJOLUND,KRISTIAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BIENIEMY,JAMAL

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRYSON(in the paint)
ASSIST by BIENIEMY,JAMAL

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRYSON
GOOD 3PTR by SIOLUND,KRISTIAN
ASSIST by BIENIEMY,JAMAL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

STEAL by BOUM,SOULEY

27-30

27-32

30-32

30-34

32-34

32-36

34-36

34-37

36-37

36-39
38-39

41-39

H3

H5

H2

H 4

H2

H4

H2

H3

H1

H3
H1

V2

REBOUND DEF by DRAINE,LADAVIUS
MISS JUMPER by DRAINE,LADAVIUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DRAINE,LADAVIUS
GOOD JUMPER by STEVENSON, TYLER(in the paint)
ASSIST by DRAINE,LADAVIUS

REBOUND DEF by DRAINE,LADAVIUS
GOOD JUMPER by STEVENSON,TYLER
ASSIST by PIERRE JR.,JARON

MISS JUMPER by DRAINE,LADAVIUS

REBOUND DEF by DRAINE,LADAVIUS

SUB OUT by HARRIS,DENIJAY

SUB IN by PINCKNEY,DEANDRE

GOOD JUMPER by STEVENSON, TYLER(in the paint)
ASSIST by DRAINE,LADAVIUS

FOUL by STEVENSON,TYLER

MISS JUMPER by STEVENSON,TYLER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PIERRE JR.,JARON

GOOD LAYUP by PIERRE JR.,JARON(in the paint)
FOUL by DRAINE,LADAVIUS

MISS 3PTR by PINCKNEY,DEANDRE
REBOUND OFF by STEVENSON,TYLER

MISS JUMPER by PIERRE JR.,JARON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by STEVENSON, TYLER

MISS FT by STEVENSON,TYLER

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by STEVENSON,TYLER
SUB OUT by STEVENSON,TYLER
SUB IN by HARRIS,DENIJAY

GOOD LAYUP by DRAINE,LADAVIUS(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by PIERRE JR.,JARON

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by PIERRE JR.,JARON
SUB IN by MALONE,JAY
TURNOVER by MALONE,JAY

FOUL by MALONE,JAY



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by BOUM,SOULEY (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by BOUM,SOULEY (fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by KENNEDY,KEONTE

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRYSON

REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,KEONTE
MISS FT by BIENIEMY,JAMAL

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by BIENIEMY,JAMAL

STEAL by BOUM,SOULEY

GOOD LAYUP by BOUM,SOULEY (fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL by SJOLUND,KRISTIAN
SUB OUT by BIENIEMY,JAMAL
SUB IN by AGNEW,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,KEONTE
MISS 3PTR by KENNEDY,KEONTE

REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,KEONTE
MISS JUMPER by BOUM,SOULEY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by KENNEDY,KEONTE
SUB IN by BIENIEMY,JAMAL

REBOUND DEF by AGNEW,CHRISTIAN

MISS JUMPER by BIENIEMY,JAMAL

REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,BRYSON

GOOD JUMPER by BIENIEMY,JAMAL(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRYSON(in the paint)

FOUL by WILLIAMS,BRYSON

MISS 3PTR by BOUM,SOULEY
REBOUND OFF by AGNEW,CHRISTIAN
MISS LAYUP by AGNEW,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

FOUL by WILLIAMS,BRYSON

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRYSON
SUB IN by VERHOEVEN,TYDUS

MISS FT by AGNEW,CHRISTIAN

10:18
10:18
10:18
10:18
10:18
09:51

09:31
09:27
09:27
09:27
09:21

09:07
08:50
08:50

08:50
08:32
08:32
08:27
08:05
08:05
08:05
08:05
08:05

07:53

07:41

07:24
07:04
07:04
07:04
06:50

06:36
06:20
06:07
05:47
05:25
05:25
05:25
05:25
05:25
05:13

05:06
05:06
05:06
05:06
05:06
05:06
04:51
04:51

42-39
43-39
43-42

45-42
45-44

47-44

49-44
49-46

49-47

49-48
49-49

V3
V 4
Vi

V3
Vi

V3

V5
V3

V2

Vi

SUB OUT by MALONE,JAY
SUB IN by PIERRE JR.,JARON

GOOD 3PTR by HARDY,TAE

ASSIST by HARRIS,DENIJAY
REBOUND DEF by PINCKNEY,DEANDRE
TURNOVER by PINCKNEY,DEANDRE
SUB OUT by HARRIS,DENIJAY

SUB IN by STEVENSON,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by DRAINE,LADAVIUS
MISS 3PTR by HARDY,TAE

FOUL by PIERRE JR.,JARON

REBOUND DEF by PINCKNEY,DEANDRE
TURNOVER by STEVENSON,TYLER

GOOD LAYUP by PINCKNEY,DEANDRE(in the paint)

MISS FT by PINCKNEY,DEANDRE

REBOUND DEF by DRAINE,LADAVIUS
MISS JUMPER by PINCKNEY,DEANDRE

REBOUND DEF by DRAINE,LADAVIUS

MISS 3PTR by PINCKNEY,DEANDRE

TURNOVER by STEVENSON,TYLER
GOOD JUMPER by PINCKNEY,DEANDRE(in the paint)
SUB OUT by DRAINE,LADAVIUS

SUB IN by KONONTSUK,ARTUR
GOOD FT by PINCKNEY,DEANDRE

REBOUND DEF by KONONTSUK,ARTUR

GOOD FT by KONONTSUK,ARTUR(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by KONONTSUK,ARTUR((fastbreak)
FOUL by KONONTSUK,ARTUR



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by AGNEW,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by VERHOEVEN, TYDUS
GOOD LAYUP by SJOLUND,KRISTIAN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BIENIEMY,JAMAL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SJOLUND,KRISTIAN

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRYSON

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,BRYSON
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,BRYSON

STEAL by AGNEW,CHRISTIAN

GOOD LAYUP by BIENIEMY,JAMAL (fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by AGNEW,CHRISTIAN
MISS JUMPER by BOUM,SOULEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by AGNEW,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

STEAL by AGNEW,CHRISTIAN
GOOD JUMPER by BIENIEMY,JAMAL

FOUL by VERHOEVEN,TYDUS

TURNOVER by BOUM,SOULEY

SUB OUT by VERHOEVEN,TYDUS
SUB IN by SIOLUND,KRISTIAN
TURNOVER by BOUM,SOULEY
SUB OUT by SJOLUND,KRISTIAN
SUB IN by VERHOEVEN,TYDUS

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by VERHOEVEN,TYDUS
SUB IN by SJIOLUND,KRISTIAN

VISITORS: UTEP

04:51 50-49 V1
04:30 MISS JUMPER by PINCKNEY,DEANDRE

04:06 52-49 V3
03:43 52-51 V1 GOOD JUMPER by HARDY,TAE
03:26 54-51 V3

03:07 MISS JUMPER by PIERRE JR.,JARON(in the paint)
03:05

03:05 SUB OUT by KONONTSUK,ARTUR

03:05 SUB IN by DRAINE,LADAVIUS

03:05

03:05

02:52 FOUL by PINCKNEY,DEANDRE

02:52 55-51 V4
02:52 56-51 V5
02:30 TURNOVER by HARDY,TAE
02:26 58-51 V7

01:59 58-53 V5 GOOD JUMPER by PIERRE JR.,JARON

01:41 BLOCK by HARDY,TAE
01:39

-- REBOUND DEF by PINCKNEY,DEANDRE
01:27 TURNOVER by PIERRE JR.,JARON
01:27

01:08 60-53 V7
00:45 60-55 V5 GOOD LAYUP by STEVENSON,TYLER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by PINCKNEY,DEANDRE

00:45 60-56 V4 GOOD FT by STEVENSON,TYLER

00:39 STEAL by HARDY,TAE

00:25 MISS JUMPER by HARDY,TAE(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by STEVENSON, TYLER

00:23 60-58 V2 GOOD LAYUP by STEVENSON,TYLER(in the paint)
00:21 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

00:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:15 60-60 GOOD LAYUP by PIERRE JR.,JARON(in the paint)

OT 1 Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Miss.

SUB OUT by SJOLUND,KRISTIAN
SUB IN by VERHOEVEN,TYDUS

REBOUND DEF by BIENIEMY,JAMAL
TURNOVER by BIENIEMY,JAMAL

FOUL by BIENIEMY,JAMAL

05:00

05:00

04:35 MISS JUMPER by STEVENSON,TYLER(in the paint)
04:25

04:25 STEAL by STEVENSON,TYLER

04:23



MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRYSON(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BIENIEMY,JAMAL

SUB OUT by AGNEW,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by KENNEDY,KEONTE

MISS 3PTR by BIENIEMY,JAMAL
REBOUND OFF by KENNEDY,KEONTE
MISS 3PTR by BOUM,SOULEY

FOUL by VERHOEVEN,TYDUS

SUB OUT by VERHOEVEN,TYDUS
SUB IN by SJIOLUND,KRISTIAN

TURNOVER by KENNEDY,KEONTE

BLOCK by WILLIAMS,BRYSON
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRYSON
TURNOVER by BIENIEMY,JAMAL

REBOUND DEF by BOUM,SOULEY
MISS FT by BOUM,SOULEY (fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by BOUM,SOULEY (fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by SJOLUND,KRISTIAN
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,BRYSON
MISS 3PTR by KENNEDY,KEONTE

FOUL by BOUM,SOULEY

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,BRYSON

FOUL by WILLIAMS,BRYSON
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRYSON
SUB IN by AGNEW,CHRISTIAN

GOOD 3PTR by BOUM,SOULEY (fastbreak)
ASSIST by KENNEDY,KEONTE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL by KENNEDY,KEONTE

MISS JUMPER by AGNEW,CHRISTIAN

60-61

60-62

60-64

62-64

62-65
62-66

63-66
63-68

63-69
63-70

63-71
63-72
66-72

66-73
66-74

H1

H2

H4

H2

H3
H 4

H3
H5

H 6
H7

H8
H9
H 6

H7
H8

GOOD FT by HARDY, TAE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by HARDY, TAE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by PIERRE JR.,JARON
GOOD LAYUP by PIERRE JR.,JARON(in the paint)
ASSIST by DRAINE,LADAVIUS

TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by STEVENSON,TYLER
GOOD FT by STEVENSON,TYLER

STEAL by PIERRE JR.,JARON
MISS JUMPER by DRAINE,LADAVIUS

MISS JUMPER by HARDY,TAE

FOUL by HARDY,TAE

GOOD LAYUP by HARDY,TAE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PINCKNEY,DEANDRE

GOOD FT by PINCKNEY,DEANDRE (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by PINCKNEY,DEANDRE(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by PINCKNEY,DEANDRE
SUB IN by MALONE,JAY

GOOD FT by STEVENSON, TYLER(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by STEVENSON, TYLER(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by MALONE,JAY
SUB IN by PINCKNEY,DEANDRE

GOOD FT by STEVENSON, TYLER(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by STEVENSON, TYLER(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by PIERRE JR.,JARON



